SD103AWS~SD103CWS
Voltage 20V ~ 40V
0.35 Amp Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diode Elektronische Bauelemente
26-Oct-2019 Rev. B Page 1 of 2
RoHS Compliant Product
A suffix of “-C” specifies halogen & lead-free
FEATURES

Package MPQ Leader Size
SOD-323 3K 7 inch
ORDER INFORMATION
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol
Part Number
Unit
SD103CWS SD103BWS SD103AWS
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 20 30 40
V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 20 30 40
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VR 20 30 40
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 14 21 28
Average Rectified Output Current IFM 350 mA
Peak Forward Surge Current
@8.3ms Single Half Sine-Wave
IFSM 2 A
Power Dissipation PD 200 mW
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA 500 °C / W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG 125,-55~150 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number Type
SD103AWS~SD103CWS Lead (Pb)-free
SD103AWS-C~SD103CWS-C Lead (Pb)-free and Halogen-free
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Test Conditions
Reverse Breakdown Voltage
SD103CWS
VBR
20 - -
V IF=100uA SD103BWS 30 - -
SD103AWS 40 - -
Reverse Leakage Current
SD103CWS
IRM